506888200 09/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH G. TRINDER II	09/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EOS SURFACES, LLC
Street Address:	301 EAST 20TH STREET
City:	NORFOLK
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17410203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)215-0838

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7572202649

Email: petervanbergen@verizon.net **Correspondent Name:** PETER J. VAN BERGEN

Address Line 1: 402 WEST DUKE OF GLOUCESTER STREET

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSBURG, VIRGINIA 23185

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0181049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. VAN BERGEN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Van Bergen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Docket0181049ASS#page1.tif source=Docket0181049ASS#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057592 FRAME: 0749**

506888200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0181049

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Kenneth G. Trinder II 1510 North Shore Road Norfolk, VA 23505 U.S.A.

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

EOS Surfaces, LLC 301 East 20th Street Norfolk, VA 23517 U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, __the entire right, title and interest or X_ his/her undivided (__) percent (__%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANTIMICROBIAL COVER SYSTEMS FOR CROWD-ACCESSED TOUCH STRUCTURES

and '	which is found in
	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	U.S. patent application executed on;
	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled
invei	ntion;
	Express Mail Label:
	Mailed;
	_To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, the ASSIGNOR
	signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to insert below
	the filing date and application number when they become known;
	X U.S. nonprovisional application number 17/410.203, Filed August 24, 2021;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 057592 FRAME: 0750

																										2												

_A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately

(also check the following if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

X and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority:

and, in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention identified by the above provisional and corresponding non-provisional application and/or non-provisional application, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

This assignment is applicable to INVENTOR(S), Kenneth G. Trinder II.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment:

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Date: 7/22/21

Kenneth G. Trinder II

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 057592 FRAME: 0751 RECORDED: 09/24/2021